COUNCIL CHAMBER

101057

April 28, 2010

WHEREAS, on November 9, 2009, by Resolution No. 09-2781, Ark Contracting
Services, LLC was awarded a contract for the installation of two standing wave
structures, kayak launch, access road, trails and parking for the Trinity Standing Wave
located at 1900 East Eighth Street, in an amount not to exceed $3,376,359; and

WHEREAS, on February 10, 2010, by Resolution No. 10-0474, authorized Change
Order No. 1 for bridge abutment protection and erosion control at Tenison Golf Course
located at 3501 Samuell Boulevard, in an amount not to exceed $329,040, increasing
the contract amount from $3,376,359 to $3,705,399; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order provides for additional gabion slope protection and
other associated items for the Trinity Standing Wave, in an amount not to exceed
$322,800, increasing the contract amount from $3,705,399 to $4,028,199.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PARK AND RECREATION BOARD AND THE CITY
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to increase the contract with
Ark Contracting Services, LLC for additional gabion slope protection and other
associated items for the Trinity Standing Wave, in an amount not to exceed $322,800,
increasing the contract amount from $3,705,399 to $4,028,199.

SECTION 2. That the City Controller be and is hereby authorized to pay the amount of
$322,800 to Ark Contracting Services, LLC from (2006) Park and Recreation Facilities
Improvement, Fund 7T00, Department PKR, Unit T302, Object 4599, Activity RFSI,
Program PK98N966, CT-PBW98SNI66E2, Commodity 91200, Vendor VS0000017816.

SECTION 3; That this resolution shall take effect from and after its passage in

accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly
S0 resolved.

APPROVED BY
CITY COUNCIL

APR 23 2010

City Secretary



